04-05-2002 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102045445 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate reademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) AngioTrax, Inc. Name: Transamerica Business Credit Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other Terminate security interest in patents as defined in Notice of CityFarmington State: CT Zip: 06032 Recordation dated 03/03/1999 (Reel/Frame: 9797/0761) (Ree1/Frame: Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See attached Exhibit A If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08 863 87 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [4] concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........\$560.00 Name: Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Reedfax Crystal Plaza One Suite 1207 8. Deposit account number: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Street Address naton, Virginia 22202

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop is a true copy of the original document.

Matthew N. McAlpine Staties of the Burelding

City: State: Zip:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Senior Vice Fresident

Marchan N. Ma Almine Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012744 FRAME: 0052



PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS ANGIOTRAX, INC.

Apparatus for Transluminally Performing Surger	
σ	

TITLE

Apparatus for Transluminally Performing Surgery C Methods for Transluminally Performing Surgery

Apparatus and Methods for Percutaneously Performing Surgery

FILING DATE	5/27/97	5/27/97	5/27/97
SERIAL NO.	08/863,877	08/863,791	08/863,925
い S S B	10140	Standard & La	<i>y</i>

12/15/98	09/213,089	rgery
11/25/97	PCT/US97/21558	
5/27/97	08/863,925	. .
5/27/97	08/863,791	SHALLWELL
5/27/97	08/863,877	2014-10 X

09/213,089	08/953,769
+ Apparatus Having Stabilization Members for Percutaneously Performing Surgery and Methods of Use	A Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery

A Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery	08/953,769	10/17/97
Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery	08/953,046	10/17/97
Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery	08/953,782	10/17/97
Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery	PCT/US97/21897	11/25/97

PCT/US97/21897	09/027,000
Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery	可と Cutting Apparatus Having Disposable Handpiece

2/19/98

2/19/98

09/027,828	PCT/US98/21881
10万 Cutting Apparatus Having Articulable Tip 20 d	4 Akemotely Driven and Aspirated Cutting Apparatus

本一体emotely Driven and Aspirated Cutting Apparatus 中国	PCT/US98/21881	10/16/98
BL-Methods and Apparatus for Defibrillating a Heart Refractory to Electrical Stimuli	09/213,740	12/17/98
 Methods and Apparatus for Perfusing Tissue and/or Stimulating Revascularization and Tissue Growth 	09/219,092	12/22/98

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 M LD 3-3-99 TO: The Commissioner of Pater	RECORDA	10098	(M 1)1411111 60559		V.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT ent(s) or copyriges.
Submission Type		Conveyance T			0 3
X New		X Assignment	Secu	rity Agreem	ent (MAR () 3 Too E
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	dation)	License	Chan	ge of Name	\ .5/
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other		TA TRADER
Reel # Frame Corrective Document	#		U.S. Gove	ernment Sovernment Ac	pencies)
Reel # Frame	#		Departmental Fil		Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if addition	al names of conve	eying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) AngioTrax, Ir	nc.				2/24/99
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional	names of rec	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Transamerica	Business Cred	dit Corporation			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 76 Batterson	Dark Doad				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
70 00001 001	raik koau				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Farmington		Connecticut State/Country		06032 Zip Cod	le
Domestic Representative		ddraec	er for the first Rece		,
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
0/1999 DNGUYEN 00000108 08863877 :581 560.00		OR OFFICE USE ON	ILY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington PAGE 2023

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number (212	2) 293-2700	
Name [Anita I. Gidwani, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Luskin, Stern & Eisler, LLP			
Address (line 2)	330 Madison Avenue, 34th flo	or		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10077			
Address (line 4)				
_	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 5	
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s		onal numbers attached	
	- ·	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	• • •	
08/863,877	nt Application Number(s) 08/863,791 08/863,92	Patent Nur	inder(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applic named executing inventor.	cation, enter the date the patent application wa	s <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	US97/21558 PCT US97/21897	Por Lucas (augus	
Enter	PCT application number PCT	PC1 003772.035	PCT US98/21881	
	$ ilde{f}$ a U.S. Application Number $_{ extsf{PCT}}[$ ot been assigned.	PCT	PCT	
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total num	nber of properties involved. #	14	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 56	60.00	
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account		
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fe	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number: #		
	Authoriz	zation to charge additional fees: Yes	s No	
Statement an	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	idwani, Esq.	Inila D. Holwani	3399.	
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 012744 FRAME: 0055

Acknowledgement of Termination of Rights and Interest In and To Patents and Trademarks

This Acknowledgement of Termination is made with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 24, 1999 (the "Collateral Assignment") by and between Angiotrax, Inc., as assignor ("Assignor"), and Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, as assignee ("Assignee"). The Collateral Assignment was recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks on March 3, 1999, Reel 9797 at Frame 0761, with respect to certain patent items, including but not limited to those certain patents and trademarks described on Exhibit A, attached hereto.

Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees that all of the rights and interests of Assignee in and to the patents and trademarks described in Exhibit A attached hereto have been terminated.

Assignee does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Name

Matthew N. McAlpine

Senior Vice Preside

PATENT REEL: 012744 FRAME: 0056

EXHIBIT A

10/17/97

10/17/97

10/17/97

08/953,782

11/25/97

PCT/US97/21897

2/19/98

09/027,000

2/19/98

09/027,828

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS ANGIOTRAX, INC.

TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE OB OD Sugery Apparatus for Transluminally Performing Surgery Apparatus for Transluminally Performing Surgery To Methods for Transluminally Performing Surgery CE OF SERVICE STATES

FILING DATE

5/27/97

O E JC, SERIAL NO.

08/863,877

08/863,791

PCT/US97/21558 09/213,089 + Apparatus Having Stabilization Members for Percutaneously Performing Surgery Apparatus and Methods for Percutaneously Performing Surgery

11/25/97

12/15/98

5/27/97

08/863,925

5/27/97

and Methods of Use

08/953,046 08/953,769 A Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery

Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Performing Surgery

Apparatus and Methods for Intraoperatively Perior **m m Cutting Apparatus Having Disposable Handpiece**

09/219,092

12/17/98 12/22/98

10/16/98

PCT/US98/21881

09/213,740

z Inctwork neighborhood/patents/pending apps 1-11-99.doc

01/11/99